GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION & LITERACY

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 37
TO BE ANSWERED ON 30.11.2015

RASHTRIYA MADHYAMIK SHIKSHA ABHIYAN
t37. SHRI C.R. CHAUDHARY:
Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(@) the details of the number of school buildings constructed by the Government during the last three years including current year under Rashtriya Madhyamik Shiksha Abhiyan,
State/UT-wise;

(b) whether the Government proposes to make changes in Rashtriya Madhyamik Shiksha Abhiyan and if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government proposes to release special sanction for building construction for the 5000 upgraded middle schools at village panchayat headquarters in the State of Rajasthan; and

(d) if so, the time by which the approval for the construction of school buildings is likely

to be granted?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

(@) The number of school buildings constructed during the last 3 years (since 1.4.2013) including current year under Rashtriya Madhyamik Shiksha Abhiyan (RMSA),
States/UTs wise is Annexed.

(b) There is no such proposal at present.

(c) No Madam.

(d) The question does not arise.
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Annexure

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 37 ASKED BY SHRI

C. R. CHAUDHARY

REGARDING “RASHTRIYA MADHYAMIK SHIKSHA ABHIYAN” TO BE

ANSWERED ON 30.11.2015

Rashtriya Madhyamik Shiksha Abhiyan (RMSA)

State/UTs wise sanction and completion status of New School Building Constructed under

Sl. State/UTs Sanctioned Completion Status
No. from 2009-10 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
to 2015-16 (current year
upto 15.11.2015)
1 | A&Nlsland 0 0 0 0
2 | Arunachal Pradesh * 62 11 0 0
3 | Assam* 4 0 0 0
4 | Andhra Pradesh 96 0 0 0
5 | Bihar 1153 163 11 226
6 | Chhattisgarh 1357 347 16 563
7 | Chandigarh 2 0 1 0
8 | Daman & Diu 3 0 0 0
9 | D & N Haveli 0 0 0 0
10 | Delhi 0 0 0 0
11 | Goa 0 0 0 0
12 | Gujarat 327 0 0 219
13 | Haryana* 58 2 3 0
14 | Himachal Pradesh 163 3 19 33
15 | Jharkhand 1000 8 86 0
16 |J&K 636 88 4 87
17 | Karnataka* 444 0 0 50
18 | Kerala 112 0 0 8
19 | Lakshadweep 0 0 0 0
20 | Madhya Pradesh* 1428 180 19 476
21 | Maharashtra 0 0 0 0
22 | Meghalaya 41 0 15 0
23 | Manipur* 159 19 0 34
24 | Mizoram 88 0 0 33
25 | Nagaland 168 19 0 0
26 | Orissa* 855 127 201 46
27 | Punjab* 304 31 6 5
28 | Puducherry 9 0 0 0
29 | Rajasthan* 114 0 0 0
30 | Sikkim* 15 0 0 0
31 | Telangana 8 0 0 0
32 | Tripura* 108 28 0 2
33 | Tamil Nadu 1096 0 40 52
34 | UP* 1504 124 69 609
35 | Uttarakhand* 280 22 12 82
36 | West Bengal* 5 0 0 0
Grand Total 1172 502 2525
11599 4199

*QOut of 11599 schools, 1091 schools building approved in the current year 2015-16

